© Danfoss | 2017.11 VD.LJ.A2.02 | 1
Flow-compensated temperature controller
AVTQ DN 15
Data sheet
Description AVTQ prevents high temperatures in the heat
exchanger when no hot water is tapped by
rapidly shutting off the heat supply (e.g. hot
district heating water). AVTQ can be used with

4) at T idle nom. + 10 °C
Service kits
  Picture Type designation Code No.
Gasket for diaphragm housing 003L3154
Thermostatic actuator incl. sensor stuffing box 003L7100
Compression fittings for Ø6 mm copper tube (4 ferrules and 4 nuts) 003L7101
Pilot valve excl. compression fittings 003L7108
Main valve incl. complete valve insert 003L7109
Diaphragm element excl. compression fittings 003L7111
Sensor stuffing box incl. gasket 003L7120
Data sheet Flow-compensated temperature controller AVTQ DN 15
VD.LJ.A2.02 | 3© Danfoss | 2017.11
Application principle
The controller AVTQ must be
installed in the return pipeline
only.
Design
1. Thermostatic actuator with
 sensor stuffing box
2. Pressure spindle
3. Diaphragm housing
 stuffing box
4. Nut
5. Diaphragm housing
6. Diaphragm spindle
7. Control diaphragm
8. Compression connection for
 impulse tube
9. Intermediate ring
10. Nameplate
11. Main spring
12. Damping + teflon ring
13. Valve spindle
14. Valve insert
15. Pressure relief cylinder
16. Valve body (main valve)
17. Handle for temperature setting
18. Spindle
19. Valve base
20. Spring retainer
21. Setting spring
22. Pressure equalizing hole
23. Valve cone
24. Valve body (pilot valve)
25. Compression connection for
 impulse tube
26. Sealing bolt of sensor
 stuffing box
27. Gasket of sensor stuffing box
28. Housing of sensor stuffing box
When domestic hot water (DHW) is tapped, flow
through the pilot valve creates a pressure drop
(force in the diaphragm housing) which is used
to increase the temperature level from no-load
(idle) to set tapping temperature.
This temperature increase causes the main valve
to open for flow on the district heating side and
close when the temperature level again falls to
the no-load operating level. No-load operation
prevents the district heating line becoming cold.
Tapping temperature can be set individually.
Data sheet Flow-compensated temperature controller AVTQ DN 15
4 | VD.LJ.A2.02 © Danfoss | 2017.11
Installation
AVTQ can be used with most types of plate heat
exchangers.
The AVTQ manufacturer should be contacted to